FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a 16/18-Bit Self-Calibrating

	Specifications
	Pinout
	Ordering Guide
	Features
	Product Description
	Timing characteristics
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Functional Block Diagram
	Circuit Description
	AC PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	DEFINITIONS OF SPECIFICATIONS
	CALIBRATED LINEARITY PERFORMANCE
	UNIPOLAR CONFIGURATION
	ANALOG CIRCUIT CONNECTIONS
	BIPOLAR CONFIGURATION
	INTERNAL/EXTERNAL REFERENCE USE
	OUTPUT SETTLING AND GLITCH
	DIGITAL CIRCUIT DETAILS
	USING THE OUTPUT MULTIPLEXER
	USING AN EXTERNAL MULTIPLEXER
	AD760 TO MC68HC11 (SPI* BUS) INTERFACE
	AD760 TO MICROWIRE INTERFACE
	NOISE
	BOARD LAYOUT
	SUPPLY DECOUPLING
	GROUNDING
	PACKAGE INFORMATION
	DIAGRAMS
	AD760 Byte Load Timing
	AD760 Serial Load Timing
	Asynchronous Clear to Bipolar or Unipolar Zero
	Calibration Timing
	Functional Block Diagram
	0 V to +10 V Unipolar Voltage Output
	0 V to +10 V Unipolar Voltage Output with Gain Adjust
	0 V to ±10 V Bipolar Voltage Output
	0 V to ±10 V Bipolar Voltage Output Gain Adjustment
	Using the AD760 with the AD586 5 V Reference